
For Entity AVALON ISD

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

42041 CSC DISPOSAL & LANDFILL INC $4,183,280 $3,850,170

67302 CHEMICAL RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC $1,042,090 $1,042,090

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $940,320 $940,320

124032 CREEK LAND & CATTLE LLC $3,327,291 $715,478

36382 KUEHN STEVEN C $462,970 $462,970

125620 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $365,090 $365,090

43500 LEACH SHARON & CASHION KATHY $1,346,730 $344,030

124959 CHEMICAL RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC $341,490 $341,490

44628 RODRIQUEZ JUAN M & WENDY $350,220 $335,220

111411 WEBB ROY BRIAN & MARGARET R $564,070 $320,380

TOTALS $12,923,551 $8,717,238



For Entity CITY OF BARDWELL

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

26123 BARDWELL GRAIN CO $583,240 $583,240

21659 BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILWAY CO $364,210 $364,210

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $144,850 $144,850

58972 BYRD DONALD $143,480 $143,480

17749 LOWRY BONNIE R $125,560 $125,560

70645 CONFIDENTIAL $119,390 $119,390

57802 JONES CLARENCE & JONES DORIS $118,470 $118,470

35068 ARMSTRONG FRANCES $116,040 $116,040

116346 BYRD DONALD R & KEVIN BYRD $108,420 $108,420

65479 HELENA CHEMICAL CO $107,090 $107,090

TOTALS $1,930,750 $1,930,750



For Entity CITY OF CEDAR HILL

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

49529 HANSON PIPE & PRODUCTS $5,486,480 $5,486,480

47779 RICHLAND DALLAS TOWER LLC $3,039,360 $2,479,250

19423 KDFI FOX 27 $2,081,350 $2,081,350

46687 KTVT DBA KTXA-TX $1,784,580 $1,784,580

42181 KDAF $1,458,070 $1,458,070

130378 SOUTHSTAR AT LAKE RIDGE LLC $1,094,684 $1,094,684

52858 TELEFUTURA $1,049,770 $1,049,770

20581 JD ABRAMS LP $837,500 $837,500

47326 VAUGHAN JOHN K & RHONDA J $771,910 $771,910

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $687,320 $687,320

TOTALS $18,291,024 $17,730,914



For Entity CITY OF ENNIS

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

16440 CVS TEXAS DISTRIBUTION LP $84,660,240 $84,660,240

77692 ENNIS- TRACTEBEL POWER CO LP $103,357,890 $79,959,520

70883 ELK ROOFING PRODUCTS $61,242,270 $59,879,730

123594 STERILITE CORPORATION $52,043,390 $52,043,390

52371 SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION LLC $31,995,760 $31,995,760

95147 JTEKT AUTOMOTIVE TEXAS LP $47,335,040 $29,148,229

54938 LEGGETT PARTNERS LP #0003 $21,169,240 $21,169,240

57278 WAL MART REAL ESTATE $18,492,410 $18,492,410

60992 ATLAS SOUND LP $14,753,850 $14,753,850

65338 ENNIS PAINT INC $14,382,970 $14,382,970

TOTALS $449,433,060 $406,485,339



For Entity CITY OF FERRIS

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

66814 ATCO PRODUCTS INC $7,160,750 $7,160,750

62450 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF TEXAS INC $4,384,060 $4,384,060

110902 WM RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC $2,152,010 $2,152,010

68616 TRINITY MATERIALS INC $2,061,460 $2,061,460

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $1,874,180 $1,874,180

114863 MC AFEE CARL W & NETA H $936,620 $936,620

23455 UNION PACIFIC $932,470 $932,470

71864 A H BECK FOUNDATION INC $796,060 $796,060

124369 SHCR PROP INVESTORS LLC $780,030 $780,030

24624 WILLIAMS CHARLES I SR $761,250 $761,250

TOTALS $21,838,890 $21,838,890



For Entity CITY OF GARRETT

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

107707 LEGACY LIQUORS INC $394,980 $394,980

23455 UNION PACIFIC $384,230 $384,230

42239 VIEN LAD $322,370 $322,370

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $271,250 $271,250

51373 TRAVIS RONNIE W & MARY J $254,230 $248,730

124794 BIG SCORE INVESTOR LLC & PAYLESS FUEL CENTERS $234,680 $234,680

124055 MURRAY MARTIN & MARSHA $200,120 $200,120

48847 NEWSOM MATTHEW S & JOSELYNN C $283,320 $198,730

42325 GUTIERREZ PABLO H & MARIA R $165,330 $165,330

114775 LEGACY LIQUORS INC $164,000 $164,000

TOTALS $2,279,530 $2,189,440



For Entity CITY OF GLENN HEIGHTS

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

39044 STANFORD DAVID L $1,524,010 $1,524,010

34434 ANEW PROPERTIES INC $1,507,040 $1,507,040

49949 ABRAMS PLAZA LTD $1,470,410 $1,470,410

77588 SUMEER HOMES INC $590,010 $459,270

100821 DMJ PROPERTIES LTD $423,210 $423,210

75382 CASS FREDERICK F & TERESA A $363,130 $363,130

120854 WALTON BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT LLC $359,380 $359,380

43930 WOOD MARK G $358,320 $358,320

125362 FMLF LLC $357,530 $357,530

16661 BARRETT-SCULLIN ENTERPRISES LLC $325,000 $325,000

TOTALS $5,754,030 $5,623,290



For Entity CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

116936 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $2,386,506 $2,386,506

34286 KREHER STEEL CO INC $1,718,220 $1,718,220

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $595,710 $595,710

108580 POST A B III & COBINA $638,030 $586,650

116925 EOG RESOURCES INC $560,989 $560,989

116952 A&M MINERAL HOLDINGS LP $558,847 $558,847

116953 HICKMAN HOLT $547,654 $547,654

75925 SAHAT MEHRDAD & MAJID ETAL $392,450 $392,450

125620 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $213,470 $213,470

118807 EOG RESOURCES INC $199,710 $199,710

TOTALS $5,425,080 $5,373,700



For Entity CITY OF ITALY

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

104964 ITALY RE L L C $2,064,210 $2,064,210

44910 SALO INVESTMENT LP $1,700,000 $1,700,000

22627 SALDENA PROPERTIES LP $2,586,740 $1,565,260

43176 HYLES RONNIE $658,710 $652,710

73983 DGN EQUITIES LP $646,760 $646,760

22438 THORNDIKE BRENT DBA THORNDIKE $545,810 $545,810

102169 TEXAS BEST SMOKEHOUSE - SHELL $527,880 $527,880

21887 EBLA INVESTMENT $500,000 $500,000

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $484,570 $484,570

52414 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO $403,300 $403,300

TOTALS $8,053,770 $7,026,290



For Entity CITY OF MANSFIELD

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

116957 EOG RESOURCES INC $2,129,567 $2,129,567

116970 EAGLE FORD LAND PARTNERS LP $695,896 $695,896

126198 TITAN OPERATING LLC $380,711 $380,711

117493 MASSEY DAN J & GAYLE L $487,150 $362,740

116936 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $325,383 $325,383

31308 RHIMCO INDUSTRIES INC $293,270 $293,270

71268 BMW GP LLC $277,590 $277,590

19624 TITAN COMPLETION PRODUCTS LTD $243,360 $243,360

102262 SP LAND PARTNERS LP $1,493,590 $236,280

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $206,480 $206,480

TOTALS $4,403,430 $3,021,710



For Entity CITY OF MAYPEARL

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

49072 CROW THOMAS L & BEVERLY L $1,011,540 $1,011,540

66156 DAVIDS SUPERMARKET $673,690 $673,690

20311 BCJT LP $631,400 $631,400

112873 ALMOMANI MOHAMMAD $595,310 $595,310

114933 HOUMA DOLLAR PARTNERS, LLC $549,740 $549,740

38720 CROW THOMAS L & BEVERLY L $453,340 $453,340

75891 SCHMERSE DON INVESTMENTS LP $403,500 $403,500

107274 DAVIDS SUPERMARKET INC $387,410 $387,410

43077 HOLMES ROBERT K & GLENDA J $362,540 $362,540

124097 CROW THOMAS L $281,000 $281,000

TOTALS $4,337,930 $4,337,930



For Entity CITY OF MIDLOTHIAN

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

44449 MIDLOTHIAN ENERGY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP $412,829,780 $335,328,070

16129 CHAPARRAL STEEL MIDLOTHIAN LP $227,350,600 $159,857,603

50743 TXI OPERATIONS LP $176,464,874 $136,795,564

43653 HOLCIM (US) INC $134,278,264 $109,387,154

22575 TARGET CORPORATION $87,465,730 $65,958,852

70969 GIRAFFE PROPERTIES LLC $60,073,360 $53,669,175

35177 NORTH TEXAS CEMENT CO $34,911,740 $24,232,863

122507 QUIK N TASTY FOODS INC $26,771,780 $20,334,922

104412 WAL MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST $13,495,580 $13,495,580

110813 JCTC INVESTMENTS LLP $13,000,000 $13,000,000

TOTALS $773,811,928 $596,731,713



For Entity CITY OF MILFORD

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

31001 POGUE JIMMY W $664,466 $260,376

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $254,800 $254,800

28531 HANCOCK DON $223,880 $223,880

22745 FONDREN EARL $213,250 $194,199

45079 CALDERON N JR $166,590 $166,590

34155 MOORE DAVID & DANA $150,770 $150,770

104345 PERRYMAN BRUCE A & CARLENE H $150,140 $150,140

19185 LEIBLE P J $146,460 $146,460

126482 FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION AKA FAN NIE MAE          $144,860 $144,860

66244 FONDREN HELEN S $142,220 $142,220

TOTALS $1,448,110 $1,573,919



For Entity CITY OF OAK LEAF

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

70910 RHODE JOHN A $838,390 $838,390

22962 MCBEE LARRY W & DIANA L $692,170 $692,170

19897 LEE ETHEL $531,450 $531,450

93674 CARTWRIGHT KIP B & PAMELA W $510,040 $510,040

111888 INGRAM DARRELL L & KAREN C $485,620 $485,620

18640 YORK SHAWN C & KAVITA C $480,480 $480,480

100323 LITTLE LIVING TRUST $468,060 $468,060

18615 KANASE NITIN & HEENA $449,340 $449,340

16300 RUETH ANTHONY A & ETNA J $424,120 $424,120

49924 MARTINEK ERNEST D & JENNIFER D $420,150 $420,150

TOTALS $4,461,430 $4,461,430



For Entity CITY OF OVILLA

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

52708 SHARAF ALI $2,393,250 $2,393,250

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $1,364,610 $1,364,610

44626 JOHNSTON GENE & LES LEE $707,500 $707,500

74548 JENSEN JON R & VANESSA L $701,740 $701,740

126264 LIPPERT TONY & JANET $664,640 $664,640

94443 GODWIN JAMES N & JODI L $866,070 $656,110

111100 HALLAK RACHID $646,440 $646,440

75167 TRIUMPH DEVELOPMENT CO INC $633,600 $633,600

64627 MOODY HERMAN B $621,720 $621,720

50621 VINTON PAUL D & MARY K $584,420 $584,420

TOTALS $6,790,740 $6,580,780



For Entity CITY OF PALMER

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

70572 SUN DEVELOPMENT LP $1,143,090 $1,143,090

47039 ALLEN NATIONAL INVESTMENTS LLC $1,002,150 $1,002,150

33551 TRI STATE DRIVER TRAINING INC $893,620 $893,620

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $846,950 $846,950

105428 HALIMA LLC $950,670 $825,810

122613 GREEN TILE PROPERTIES, LP $852,060 $760,393

23455 UNION PACIFIC $670,670 $670,670

17219 PENNY ELIZABETH MC CLAIN $1,202,250 $664,770

77305 SUNBELT VACUUM SERVICE $500,330 $500,330

77911 CASA GRANDE DEVELOPMENT $496,060 $491,060

TOTALS $7,414,760 $6,655,753



For Entity CITY OF PECAN HILL

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

126989 MITCHELL EDNA A $461,600 $461,600

126048 RICHARDSON CECIL C $557,480 $410,580

94406 OSBORN CHARLES R $458,880 $384,410

127036 BROWN DIANA $380,710 $380,710

122922 JONES DAVID D & SHARALINE $303,920 $303,920

58207 PARKER RICHARD EARL $302,330 $302,330

47657 WATSON EMMA JEAN $293,710 $293,710

112227 SIMMONS PATRICK & MARYANN $367,583 $291,439

28395 GREGORY THOMAS R $283,540 $283,540

69816 CONFIDENTIAL $278,080 $278,080

TOTALS $3,226,233 $2,928,719



For Entity CITY OF RED OAK

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

94588 RED OAK TOWN VILLAGE LP $21,375,340 $21,375,340

57278 WAL MART REAL ESTATE $7,181,510 $7,181,510

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $5,780,770 $5,667,440

24145 RED OAK DEPOT 1 LTD $5,528,850 $5,528,850

129970 RED OAK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS INC $3,601,820 $3,601,820

109729 ROSE SIERRA GRANDE LP $3,579,570 $3,579,570

65739 SWFA INC $2,880,910 $2,880,910

74029 BLACKSTONE DEVELOPERS LLC $2,798,850 $2,798,850

66387 ROSE-LIVING OAKS LP $2,722,450 $2,722,450

77495 BASS JOHN & MARY $2,397,880 $2,397,880

TOTALS $36,472,610 $36,359,280



For Entity CITY OF VENUS

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $10,116,439 $10,116,439

17992 HMH LIFESTYLES L P $292,950 $292,950

113308 TURNER JOHN W & RHONDA K $179,250 $179,250

116259 THOMAS JEREMY D & JENNIFER R $163,650 $163,650

122208 LANDEROS LYNDA R & MIGUEL G $162,300 $162,300

125620 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $160,430 $160,430

126014 ASPINALL JACK & REBECCA $159,040 $159,040

122216 RUSSELL RENAE $155,400 $155,400

129777 EDWARDS LACREATA $153,570 $153,570

119817 MORRIS JUSTIN $153,100 $153,100

TOTALS $1,579,690 $1,579,690



For Entity CITY OF WAXAHACHIE

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

20204 WALGREEN CO $239,591,130 $195,249,464

36987 DARTCO OF TEXAS LTD PTNSP $95,854,590 $90,071,068

101592 OWENS CORNING INSULATING SYSTEMS LLC $77,874,010 $63,644,541

70340 CARDINAL CG $33,702,580 $27,046,681

57278 WAL MART REAL ESTATE $21,523,660 $21,523,660

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $20,579,370 $20,579,370

70230 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS INC $22,000,210 $20,047,460

59026 AEP INDUSTRIES INC $26,314,590 $18,876,235

70231 LEXINGTON WAXAHACHIE LP $18,659,730 $18,659,730

68458 BLUE LAKE PROPERTIES LTD $15,355,383 $15,355,383

TOTALS $331,864,123 $295,804,128



For Entity EC ESD #1 (MAYPEARL)

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

125614 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $56,561,740 $55,563,343

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $4,908,900 $4,812,220

125620 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $3,707,070 $3,707,070

125621 EXXONMOBIL PIPELINE CO $2,391,430 $2,391,430

94670 BYRUM RANCH LLC $5,929,920 $1,853,030

48842 MOORE TOMMY LTD $3,929,567 $1,772,617

95487 WHITMAN LES V & TERRIE L $3,748,692 $1,409,020

41821 MC KIBBEN TIMOTHY $1,937,220 $1,343,680

49072 CROW THOMAS L & BEVERLY L $1,463,930 $1,270,680

25766 MC BRYAN RANCH LTD $1,139,270 $997,340

TOTALS $29,155,999 $19,557,087



For Entity EC ESD #2 (MIDLOTHIAN)

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $22,463,120 $22,463,120

125626 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $6,588,670 $6,588,670

116925 EOG RESOURCES INC $6,409,508 $6,409,508

50743 TXI OPERATIONS LP $9,120,046 $5,536,001

125620 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $5,300,290 $5,272,134

125614 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $4,516,170 $4,516,170

116936 CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC $2,884,308 $2,884,308

52414 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO $2,557,610 $2,557,610

45829 HENDERSON STEEL ERECTORS INC $2,408,550 $2,408,550

23455 UNION PACIFIC $2,318,720 $2,318,720

TOTALS $42,103,872 $38,491,671



For Entity EC ESD #3 (ITALY)

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

104964 ITALY RE L L C $2,064,210 $2,064,210

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $1,793,960 $1,793,960

44910 SALO INVESTMENT LP $1,700,000 $1,700,000

22627 SALDENA PROPERTIES LP $2,586,740 $1,565,260

37500 REYROSA LTD $6,224,447 $1,408,339

41616 MONOTHLIC HOLDINGS INC $1,047,590 $1,047,590

53156 SOUTH DAVID B & JUDY $1,033,630 $1,033,630

118817 HAIGHT TINA $1,008,830 $1,008,830

124569 STILES MARK W $2,897,500 $978,050

52414 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO $867,410 $867,410

TOTALS $19,160,107 $11,403,069



For Entity EC ESD #4 (RED OAK)

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $3,813,310 $3,813,310

27084 COLLIER LELAND G $2,168,900 $2,168,900

21659 BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILWAY CO $1,997,790 $1,997,790

52414 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO $1,769,520 $1,769,520

100257 OAK HILL CROSSING LTD $1,553,685 $1,002,388

70910 RHODE JOHN A $838,390 $838,390

22962 MCBEE LARRY W & DIANA L $800,220 $800,220

75440 MC CLURE LEROY & YVETTE $650,790 $650,790

63890 WAMMACK M C $945,180 $640,480

58864 SHEFFIELD PROPERTIES INC $632,350 $632,350

TOTALS $11,356,825 $10,500,828



For Entity EC ESD #5 (FERRIS)

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

66814 ATCO PRODUCTS INC $7,160,750 $7,160,750

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $6,720,950 $6,700,010

62450 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF TEXAS INC $4,439,000 $4,439,000

125620 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $2,240,050 $2,240,050

110902 WM RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC $2,152,010 $2,152,010

68616 TRINITY MATERIALS INC $2,061,460 $2,061,460

23455 UNION PACIFIC $1,964,270 $1,964,270

113698 WALLACE W RAY & BEATRICE C $1,613,370 $1,584,430

77495 BASS JOHN & MARY $1,179,040 $1,179,040

114863 MC AFEE CARL W & NETA H $1,064,680 $1,064,680

TOTALS $23,434,830 $23,384,950



For Entity EC ESD #6 (WAXAHACHIE)

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

125614 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $22,788,180 $22,788,180

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $6,909,490 $6,909,490

125620 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $6,496,210 $6,496,210

21659 BURLINGTON NORTHERN RAILWAY CO $4,391,920 $4,391,920

127006 POWDER CREEK RANCH LLC $4,555,620 $3,633,509

128939 PMF CAPITAL LLC $2,871,601 $2,871,601

52414 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO $2,615,890 $2,615,890

23455 UNION PACIFIC $2,601,060 $2,601,060

44240 SHEPHERD PLACE HOMES INC $1,831,290 $1,831,290

125626 TEXAS MIDSTREAM GAS SERVICES $1,719,170 $1,719,170

TOTALS $33,992,251 $33,070,140



For Entity EC ESD #7 (BRISTOL)

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $1,772,670 $1,772,670

16132 CORNERSTONE C & M INC $2,709,397 $1,268,514

59584 STEPHENS GARY B & CLAUDIA L $934,880 $934,880

107910 HAGAN LARRY $871,790 $871,790

44909 ANDERSON W B & SANDRA S $1,673,490 $694,220

43234 BLEDSOE BILL L JR $929,600 $676,970

25949 ANDERSON W B $802,900 $630,070

127157 WALKER THOMAS B JR ETAL $3,429,350 $561,520

111393 NOVY DAVID L & ANGELA G $470,450 $470,450

34983 SCOGGINS ROY A JR & MONICA $541,300 $465,080

TOTALS $12,363,157 $6,573,494



For Entity EC ESD #8 (AVALON)

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

42041 CSC DISPOSAL & LANDFILL INC $4,183,280 $3,850,170

67302 CHEMICAL RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC $1,042,090 $1,042,090

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $940,320 $940,320

124032 CREEK LAND & CATTLE LLC $3,327,291 $715,478

36382 KUEHN STEVEN C $462,970 $462,970

125620 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $365,090 $365,090

44628 RODRIQUEZ JUAN M & WENDY $350,220 $350,220

43500 LEACH SHARON & CASHION KATHY $1,346,730 $344,030

124959 CHEMICAL RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC $341,490 $341,490

111411 WEBB ROY BRIAN & MARGARET R $564,070 $320,380

TOTALS $8,740,271 $4,882,068



For Entity EC ESD #9 (PALMER)

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $4,192,950 $4,192,950

23455 UNION PACIFIC $2,380,070 $2,380,070

125620 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $1,532,550 $1,519,210

70572 SUN DEVELOPMENT LP $1,143,090 $1,143,090

77460 MIKES DELIVERY $1,052,500 $1,052,500

47039 ALLEN NATIONAL INVESTMENTS LLC $1,002,150 $1,002,150

119529 PARAGON INVESTMENTS LLC $936,970 $936,970

20960 COREA THOMAS M $1,194,450 $907,710

33551 TRI STATE DRIVER TRAINING INC $893,620 $893,620

105428 HALIMA LLC $950,670 $825,810

TOTALS $11,086,070 $10,661,130



For Entity ELLIS COUNTY

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

44449 MIDLOTHIAN ENERGY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP $412,829,780 $335,328,070

20204 WALGREEN CO $239,591,130 $228,567,450

16129 CHAPARRAL STEEL MIDLOTHIAN LP $228,363,840 $216,437,531

50743 TXI OPERATIONS LP $185,673,120 $143,742,320

125614 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $141,687,660 $140,036,591

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $118,397,350 $117,985,190

43653 HOLCIM (US) INC $134,923,520 $111,044,010

36987 DARTCO OF TEXAS LTD PTNSP $95,854,590 $95,854,590

77692 ENNIS- TRACTEBEL POWER CO LP $103,357,890 $79,959,520

22575 TARGET CORPORATION $98,577,470 $77,442,380

TOTALS $1,346,426,570 $1,211,069,582



For Entity ELLIS COUNTY LATERAL ROAD

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

44449 MIDLOTHIAN ENERGY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP $412,829,780 $335,328,070

20204 WALGREEN CO $239,591,130 $228,567,450

16129 CHAPARRAL STEEL MIDLOTHIAN LP $228,363,840 $216,437,531

50743 TXI OPERATIONS LP $185,673,120 $143,742,320

125614 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $141,687,660 $140,036,591

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $118,397,350 $117,985,190

43653 HOLCIM (US) INC $134,923,520 $111,044,010

36987 DARTCO OF TEXAS LTD PTNSP $95,854,590 $95,854,590

77692 ENNIS- TRACTEBEL POWER CO LP $103,357,890 $79,959,520

22575 TARGET CORPORATION $98,577,470 $77,442,380

TOTALS $1,346,426,570 $1,211,069,582



For Entity ENNIS ISD

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

16440 CVS TEXAS DISTRIBUTION LP $84,660,240 $84,660,240

77692 ENNIS- TRACTEBEL POWER CO LP $103,357,890 $79,959,520

70883 ELK ROOFING PRODUCTS $61,242,270 $59,879,730

123594 STERILITE CORPORATION $52,043,390 $52,043,390

95147 JTEKT AUTOMOTIVE TEXAS LP $47,335,040 $47,335,040

125614 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $38,946,090 $38,293,418

52371 SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION LLC $32,037,490 $32,037,490

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $26,978,600 $26,978,600

54938 LEGGETT PARTNERS LP #0003 $21,169,240 $21,169,240

108085 NATIONAL ENVELOPE $18,513,110 $18,513,110

TOTALS $401,623,120 $376,209,538



For Entity FERRIS ISD

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

66814 ATCO PRODUCTS INC $7,160,750 $7,160,750

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $7,117,770 $6,802,290

62450 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF TEXAS INC $4,581,560 $4,581,560

125620 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $2,240,050 $2,240,050

110902 WM RENEWABLE ENERGY LLC $2,152,010 $2,152,010

68616 TRINITY MATERIALS INC $2,061,460 $2,061,460

23455 UNION PACIFIC $1,964,270 $1,964,270

113698 WALLACE W RAY & BEATRICE C $1,613,370 $1,584,430

16132 CORNERSTONE C & M INC $1,962,170 $1,414,410

77495 BASS JOHN & MARY $1,129,026 $1,129,026

TOTALS $24,821,686 $23,929,506



For Entity FROST ISD

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

125628 ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC $259,670 $259,670

54874 THOMPSON FARMS LP $581,332 $139,596

40749 KENNEDY TEMPLE R $291,820 $122,540

57471 KENNEDY FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LTD $520,250 $114,290

125618 WEST TEXAS LPG LLP $97,620 $97,620

45908 ELMORE RONALD P $600,060 $96,840

63046 MAJOR MYRON H II $280,630 $81,620

123315 LOWE ELNITA $385,920 $73,780

67053 FM 1446 LLC $54,800 $54,800

128739 SUROVIK ROY P & JINA A $264,410 $53,430

TOTALS $3,076,842 $834,516



For Entity ITALY ISD

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

104964 ITALY RE L L C $2,064,210 $2,064,210

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $1,793,960 $1,793,960

44910 SALO INVESTMENT LP $1,700,000 $1,700,000

22627 SALDENA PROPERTIES LP $2,586,740 $1,565,260

37500 REYROSA LTD $6,224,447 $1,408,339

41616 MONOTHLIC HOLDINGS INC $1,047,590 $1,047,590

118817 HAIGHT TINA $1,008,830 $1,008,830

53156 SOUTH DAVID B & JUDY $1,033,630 $1,005,630

124569 STILES MARK W $2,897,500 $963,050

52414 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO $867,410 $867,410

TOTALS $19,160,107 $11,360,069



For Entity MAYPEARL ISD

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

125614 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $56,561,740 $55,563,343

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $4,908,900 $4,812,220

125620 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $3,707,070 $3,707,070

125621 EXXONMOBIL PIPELINE CO $2,391,430 $2,391,430

94670 BYRUM RANCH LLC $5,929,920 $1,853,030

48842 MOORE TOMMY LTD $3,929,567 $1,772,617

95487 WHITMAN LES V & TERRIE L $3,770,662 $1,394,670

41821 MC KIBBEN TIMOTHY $1,937,220 $1,343,680

49072 CROW THOMAS L & BEVERLY L $1,463,930 $1,255,680

25766 MC BRYAN RANCH LTD $1,139,270 $997,340

TOTALS $29,177,969 $19,527,737



For Entity MIDLOTHIAN ISD

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

44449 MIDLOTHIAN ENERGY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP $412,829,780 $335,328,070

16129 CHAPARRAL STEEL MIDLOTHIAN LP $228,363,840 $159,933,873

50743 TXI OPERATIONS LP $185,584,920 $142,331,565

43653 HOLCIM (US) INC $134,923,520 $110,032,410

22575 TARGET CORPORATION $87,465,730 $87,093,942

70969 GIRAFFE PROPERTIES LLC $60,073,360 $53,669,175

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $34,852,520 $34,852,520

122507 QUIK N TASTY FOODS INC $26,771,780 $26,771,780

35177 NORTH TEXAS CEMENT CO $34,911,740 $24,232,863

104412 WAL MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST $13,495,580 $13,495,580

TOTALS $806,442,990 $652,413,708



For Entity MILFORD ISD

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

125614 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $18,538,850 $18,538,850

125621 EXXONMOBIL PIPELINE CO $1,567,070 $1,567,070

125628 ONEOK ARBUCKLE PIPELINE LLC $1,243,240 $1,243,240

67685 GREEN INDUSTRIES INC $752,830 $752,830

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $681,620 $681,620

130572 DCP SOUTHER HILLS PIPELINE LLC $524,060 $524,060

31001 POGUE JIMMY W $1,965,310 $464,510

27250 CROWNOVER ROY DALE $844,909 $463,532

42399 MILL CREEK RANCH $3,841,748 $461,525

54874 THOMPSON FARMS LP $1,645,789 $452,848

TOTALS $13,066,576 $6,611,235



For Entity PALMER ISD

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $4,192,950 $4,192,950

23455 UNION PACIFIC $2,380,070 $2,380,070

125620 ATMOS ENERGY/MID-TEX PIPELINE $1,532,550 $1,519,210

70572 SUN DEVELOPMENT LP $1,143,090 $1,143,090

77460 MIKES DELIVERY $1,052,500 $1,052,500

47039 ALLEN NATIONAL INVESTMENTS LLC $1,002,150 $1,002,150

119529 PARAGON INVESTMENTS LLC $936,970 $936,970

59584 STEPHENS GARY B & CLAUDIA L $934,880 $919,880

33551 TRI STATE DRIVER TRAINING INC $893,620 $893,620

20960 COREA THOMAS M $1,194,450 $892,710

TOTALS $11,070,280 $10,740,200



For Entity : RED OAK ISD

Year: 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

94588 RED OAK TOWN VILLAGE LP $21,375,340.00 $21,375,340.00

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $9,452,730.00 $9,452,730.00

57278 WAL MART REAL ESTATE $7,181,510.00 $7,181,510.00

24145 RED OAK DEPOT 1 LTD $5,528,850.00 $5,528,850.00

52414 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE CO $3,825,440.00 $3,825,440.00

129970 RED OAK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS INC $3,601,820.00 $3,601,820.00

109729 ROSE SIERRA GRANDE LP $3,579,570.00 $3,579,570.00

77495 BASS JOHN & MARY $2,991,104.00 $2,930,684.00

65739 SWFA INC $2,880,910.00 $2,880,910.00

74029 BLACKSTONE DEVELOPERS LLC $2,798,850.00 $2,798,850.00

TOTALS $63,216,124.00 $63,155,704.00



For Entity WAXAHACHIE ISD

Year 2012

Owner ID Taxpayer Name Market Value Taxable Value

20204 WALGREEN CO $239,591,130 $206,273,144

36987 DARTCO OF TEXAS LTD PTNSP $95,854,590 $90,071,068

101592 OWENS CORNING INSULATING SYSTEMS LLC $77,874,010 $63,644,541

70340 CARDINAL CG $33,702,580 $29,594,011

43663 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY COMPANY $27,461,510 $27,461,510

119831 AUSTIN BRIDGE & ROAD $25,665,950 $25,665,950

125614 ENERGY TRANSFER FUEL LP $22,788,180 $22,788,180

57278 WAL MART REAL ESTATE $21,523,660 $21,523,660

70230 JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS INC $22,000,210 $20,047,460

59026 AEP INDUSTRIES INC $26,314,590 $18,876,235

TOTALS $353,185,280 $319,672,615




